



2023:CHC-AS:39028

184
ab
Ct.
759

08.05.2023.

W.P.A. 26211 of 2015

**Bhabendra Nath Barman & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Gopal Ch. Ghosh
Ms. Jayeta Kaunda**

...For the petitioners.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, let this matter again appear in the list after ensuing summer vacation *i.e.* on 5th June, 2023.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)